WHEREAS, based on the foregoing the Board now deems it advisable to issue, pursuant 
to Indiana Code § 36-12-3-9 and other applicable provisions of the Indiana Code, the 
“Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library General Obligation Bonds, Series 2017B” (the 
“2017B Bonds”) in an original aggregate principal amount not to exceed Seven Million Six 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($7,660,000) (the “Authorized Amount”) for the purpose of 
providing for the payment of (i) all or a portion of the costs of the Eagle Branch Facility 
Improvement Project, (ii) the reimbursement of preliminary expenses related thereto and all 
incidental expenses incurred in connection therewith, including necessary engineering, design,